# OP \$40.00 4632930

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM560281

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Long Term Care Ombudsman Program		07/25/2012	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Voyce	
Street Address:	680 Craig Road	
Internal Address:	Ste 245	
City:	Creve Coeur	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4632930	VOYCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-480-1648

**Email:** pto-sl@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline Chicoine
Address Line 1: 190 Carondelet Plaza

Address Line 2: Ste 600

Address Line 4: Saint Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	535784.2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline G. Chicoine
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline G. Chicoine/
DATE SIGNED:	02/04/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Voyce#page1.tif source=Voyce#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0494



### State of Missouri

Robin Carnahan, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102 File Number: N00036732

Date Filed: 11/26/2012 Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

## Articles of Amendment for a Nonprofit Corporation

(Submit with filing fee of \$10.00)

	ne undersigned corporation, for the pent:	urpose of amending its	articles of incorporation, hereb	by executes the following	ng articles of amend-	
1.	The name of corporation is: Long Term Care Ombudsman Program			N00036732		
	Name			Charte	r Number	
2.	The amendment was adopted on _	7/25/2012 month/day/year	and changed article(s)	1	_ to state as follows:	
	The name of the corporation is \	VOYCE.				
3.	If approval of members was not req porators, check here and skip to nu			cient vote of the board	of directors or incor-	
4.	If approval by members was requir	ed, check here and pro	vide the following information	n: 🕱		
	<ul><li>A. Number of memberships outstar</li><li>B. Complete either C or D:</li><li>C. Number of votes for and against</li></ul>	nding:				
	_	entitled to vote	Number voting for	Number vetine	against	
	Ciass	chilited to vote	Number voting for	Number voting	agamst	
	<del></del>				<del></del>	
	<del></del>			******		
	D. Number of undisputed votes cas	t for the amendment(s)	) was sufficient for approval a	nd was:		
		Voting undisputed:	, sammene 202 approxus, u			
		voting undisputed.				
	The number of votes cast in favor of	of the amendment(s) by	y each class was sufficient for	approval by that class.		
5.	If approval of the amendment(s) by section 355.606, check here to indi			the incorporators was	required pursuant to	
	Affirmation thereof, the facts stated he undersigned understands that false			ies provided under Sec	etion 575.040, RSMo)	
1	Mary Lynn Faunda D	onoven Many	Lynn Faunda Donovan E	voortive Director	Nov. 10, 2012	
Au	thorized signature of officer or chairman of t	ivial y i		xecutive Director  Title	Nov. 19, 2012 Date	
N	Name and address to return filed doc	cument:				
N	Name: Mary Lynn Faunda Donova	an				
A	Address: Long Term Care Ombud	s Program, 8702 Ma	nchester Rd	State of Mis Amend/Restate - Nonf		
(	City, State, and Zip Code: St. Louis	, MO_63144		<b>a de la compansión de la</b>		

REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0495

# State of Missouri



## Robin Carnahan Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF A
MISSOURI NONPROFIT CORPORATION

WHEREAS,

*VOYCE N00036732* 

Formerly,

RECORDED: 02/04/2020

LONG TERM CARE OMBUDSMAN PROGRAM

a corporation organized under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law has delivered to me its Articles of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under The Missouri Nonprofit Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 26th day of November, 2012.

Polini Camahan

Secretary of State



TRADEMARK REEL: 006855 FRAME: 0496